September 2013
Step-up Transformers
Wound SMD
ATB series
ATB3225 [1210inch]*
* Dimensions Code JIS[EIA]
T R A N S F O R M E R S
(2/7)

APPLICATION
Xenon Flash, HAPTICS
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE, PACKAGE QUANTITY, PRODUCT WEIGHT
��Operating temperature range includes self-temperature rise.
���The Storage temperature range is for after the circuit board is mounted.
Overview of the ATB Series
ATB 322515 - 0110 - T 000
Series name
L×W×T Dimensions
Turns ratio Packaging style Internal code
(mm)
322515 3.2×2.5×1.5 0110  1:10 T ø180mm reel
322524 3.2×2.5×2.4
Type
Temperature range
Package quantity Individual weightOperating
temperature�
Storage
temperature��
（°C） （°C） （pieces/reel） （mg）
ATB322515 –40 to +85°C –40 to +85°C 1,000 50
ATB322524 –40 to +85°C –40 to +85°C 1,000 80
Halogen-free
Compatible with lead-free solders
Halogen-free: Indicates that Cl content is less than 900ppm, Br content is less than 900ppm, and that the total Cl and Br content is less than 1500ppm.
(4/7)
001-01 / 20130910 / e6813_atb3225.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
T R A N S F O R M E R S
Overview of the ATB Series
RECOMMENDED REFLOW PROFILE
Preheating Soldering Peak
Temp. Time Temp. Time Temp. Time
T1 T2 t1 T3 t2 T4 t3
150°C 180°C 60 to 120s 230°C 10 to 30s 245°C 5s max.
Natural
cooling
t3
t1
Preheating
t2
Soldering
T3 T3
T4
T2
T1
t: Time
Peak
T
: T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
(5/7)
001-01 / 20130910 / e6813_atb3225.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
T R A N S F O R M E R S
ATB series
ATB3225 Type
SHAPE & DIMENSIONS
RECOMMENDED LAND PATTERN CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
Dimensions in mm